3/30/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

Singapore 408933

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG20010586/UPA3Q2
Date: 30/03/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2070062951
ﬁ':'_“‘a"t Vehicle  oryi9119u Insured Vehicle No:  GBB3258U
Date of Loss: 01/10/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:  6834572490SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SFH9119U
Make & Model: BMW 428I, 2.0 D/AB SR HID NAV M SPORT (A) Engine No: A2050975N20B20A
Reg. Date: 30/07/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WBA4A52030GA69359
Colour: Black/White Odometer: 80142 km
Engine Capacity: 1997 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

245/35Z R19

Rear Tyre Size:

295/30Z R19

Front Left Side: Habilead 6 mm Rear Left Side: Habilead 6 mm
Front Right Side: Habilead 6 mm Rear Right Side: Habilead 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 30,253.31 17,412.67 12,840.64 42.44
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,500.00 2,080.00 1,420.00 40.57
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 33,753.31 19,492.67 14,260.64 42.25
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 15,500.00
Nett Amount (S$) 33,753.31 15,500.00 18,253.31 54.08
+ Loss of Use (14.0 x S$110.00/day) (S$) 1,540.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
+ Other Costs (S$) 180.00
Nett Liability (S$) 17,227.45
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 17,200.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 02/10/2020
ZOOM AUTOWERKS PTE LTD
Date Inspected: 02/10/2020 Inspected At: 130 Bedok Reservoir Road
#08-1339 Singapore 470130
Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days
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3/30/2021 Adjuster Report

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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3/30/2021

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty No
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Particulars

*REAR BUMPER M-SERIES

*REAR BUMPER SIDE GUIDE

*REAR BOOT INNER TRIM

*REAR BUMPER CENTRE INNER BRACKET
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

*REAR BUMPER SENSOR (ORI)

*REAR BUMPER INNER PLATE
*REAR BUMPER TOW GARNISH
*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS
*REAR BOOTLID PANEL

*REAR BOOTLID INNER LOCK
*REAR BOOTLID LOGO

*REAR BOOTLID WEATHER STRIP
*REAR BOOTLID LAMP

*REAR TAILLAMPS

*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS
*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD
*BATTERY CABLE TERMINAL

Adjuster Report

*REAR ACCESSORIES -BODY PANEL STICKER (PEARL

WHITE)

*REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER STICKER STRIP (RED)
*REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER M-SERIES ACCESSORIES
*REAR BOOTLID PANEL TOP SPOILER M-SERIES

ACCESSORIES

*AKRAPOVIC EXHAUST PIPE ASSY
*AKRAPOVIC EXHAUST TIP

*REAR END PANEL SEALANT

*REAR NUMBER PLATE W/BASE CHROME

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 5.00/5.00% (S$)

Condition

Distorted

Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Bent

Shorted (2 PCS
ONLY)

Cracked

Torn
Necessary
Badly Dented
Twisted
Necessary
Twisted
Cracked
Cracked
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Activated
Necessary

Necessary
Distorted
Broken

Bent / Cracked
Bent
Necessary
Scratched

Repairer's

2,900.00 FL
224 40FL
191.20FL
320.40FL
880.00 FL

1,452.40 FL

115.00 FL
110.00 FL
60.00 FL
1,553.00 FL
495.00 FL
198.00 FL
468.00 FL
1,566.00 FL
1,972.00 FL
789.00 FL
225.00FL
60.00 FL
265.40FL
285.00 FL
3,500.00FS

450.00FS
3,200.00FS
2,800.00FS

6,200.00FS
520.00FS
80.00FS
80.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 30,959.80

706.49

Total Parts (S$) 30,253.31

Amount

*1,850.00 FL
"FL
*191.20 FL
*320.40 FL
*715.00 FL
*470.00 FL

*115.00 FL
*60.00 FL
*60.00 FL

*1,553.00 FL

*495.00 FL

*120.00 FL

*365.00 FL

*1,240.00 FL
*1,490.00 FL
*789.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*285.00 FL
*800.00FS

*100.00FS
*2,000.00FS
*1,000.00FS

*3,500.00FS
*300.00FS
*50.00FS
*50.00FS

17,918.60
505.93

17,412.67

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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3/30/2021 Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Iltems

1 TO REMOVE ,REPAIR & RENEW REAR AFFECTED ACCIDENT AREAS New 1,400.00 800.00
2 TO PUTTY ,SRPAY PAINT ON AFFECTED ACCIDENT AREAS New 1,200.00 1,000.00
3 TO CHECK & RE-CONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING New 150.00 30.00
4 TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR BOOTLID COMPONENTS TRIM & New 150.00 60.00
GARNISH

5 TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR FENDERS TRIM GARNISH New 150.00 80.00
6 TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST New 150.00 0.00
7 TO REMOVE ,INSTALL & RE-POSITION REVERSE SENSOR New 150.00 50.00
8 TO RUST RPOOF AFFECTED AREAS New 150.00 60.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 3,500.00 2,080.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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